APPROVAL OF PURCHASE OR CONTRACT RENEWAL

Anticipated Impacts:

Request for Payment?

Addendy
New Contractlﬂgfeem‘:\ﬂ Annual/Renewal?

Specific description - .
Exde nalon @Q\ o GOX Cent QOﬂJrYO\O)_r e
hodbonon € Wetbnon Koc e 00{\3&0\&0\) AR
g

Purpose/Qutcome

Yo oxdnd torent eoavvoek C one
o™ on o %mz.

Term

\-\;Prw

Costs:

002 EY XX - Y1000 9{;@,& \aywe bostd o nged.

**Over $400,000 Board Approval required

RequeStEd by:/Vé /Q/}\_/ Date: CJ’ / 2/
7" 7 O

Approved by (Chief Officer):

LA M/ Date: b- 2- 21

U U g 220:
Superintendent Approval {Initial)

@ l[2]2)



g A »vr.ms THEEf.qY

-.u

%0
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ADDENDUM NUMBER THREE
) HIGH CAPACITY PLEATED
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT ) AIR FILTERS AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM NUMBER THREE dated as of this 15™ day of March 2021, is entered into
pursuant to the Agreement between Beaufort County School District, (BCSD), and Hoffman and
Hoffman, Inc. (Contractor), dated March 15, 2017 to provide high capacity pleated air filters for
BCSD.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises herein contained and for other good and valuable
consideration, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

Whereas, Section Il of the Agreement gives BCSD the option to renew the Agreement for two (2)
one-year extensions, not to exceed a total of five (5) years.

Whereas, Section VIl allows for adjustments after the initial term only. Contractor has provided
reasonably factual information to substantiate the price adjustments. Exhibit A has been updated

to reflect new contract prices.

Therefore, the Agreement is hereby amended and in consideration of the covenants hereinafter
contained, the parties do agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement shall be extended through March 16, 2022.

2. All other terms and provisions of the Agreement dated March 15, 2017, as amended, shall
remain in full force and effect.

The parties hereto have executed this Addendum Number Three, the day and date first written
above.

ACCEPTED: APPROVED:

Hoffman and Hoffrman Inc. Beaufort County School Distri

e foakon

4 /
Rich Barton Frank %driguez.
Sales Engineer Superintendent

}&\/L/ fo—



Exhibit A

PRICE SHEET
Size Price
7.5x11.5x1 $4.86
9.5x15.5x1 $4.86
10x16x1 $4.86
10x25x1 $5.24
10x30x1 $5.90
10x48.5x1 $6.67
11x11x1 $4.86
12x20x1 $2.52
13x20x1 $5.24
13x21x1 $5.24
13.5x27.5x1 $5.90
14x25x1 $2.98
15x17x1 $5.24
15x20x1 $2.65
15x25x1 $5.90
16x16x1 $3.57
16x20x1 $2.65
16x22x1 $5.90
16x25x1 $2.94
16x30x1 $6.67
17x17x1 $5.24
17x28x1 $6.67
18x20x1 $5.90
18x24x1 $3.25
18x25x1 $3.31
18x28x1 $7.01
18x30x1 $7.01
19x26x2 $8.03
19x24x1 $6.67
19x28x1 $7.01
19.5x29.5x1 $7.01
20x20x1 $2.94




20x21x1 $6.67
20%x22x1 $6.67
20x24x1 $3.31
20x25x1 $3.28
20x30x1 $4.49
20x34x1 $7.33
21x30x2 $9.10
21.5x16.5x1 $5.90
21.5x20x1 $6.67
23.5x30x1 $7.70
23.5x32x1 $7.70
24x24x1 $3.57
24x30x1 $5.08
25x25x1 $3.96
29.5x30x1 $13.17
8x25x2 $6.33
12x20x2 $2.65
12x24x2 $2.65
14x20x2 $2.82
15x20x2 $2.88
16x16x2 $3.83
16x20x2 $2.85
16x22x2 $7.55
16x24x2 $3.34
16x25x2 $3.25
17.5x20x2 $7.55
17.5x22x2 $7.55
18x20x2 $3.99
18x24x2 $3.47
18x25x2 $3.64
20x20x2 $3.20
20x24x2 $3.60
20x25x2 $3.67
20x30x2 $9.10
22x25x2 $8.66
24x24x2 $3.99
24x25x2 $9.10
24x30x2 $5.60
25x25x2 $4.26
12x24x4 $4.49
16x20x4 $5.18
16x24x4 $7.55
16x25x4 $5.84
20x20x4 $5.76
20x24x4 $6.00
20x25x4 $6.39
24x24x4 $7.46




Ring Panel - Contract

Size Price
10x34x1 RP $6.91
10x54x1 RP $9.29
14x28x1 RP $4.93
20x20x2 RP $5.28
15x40x2 RP $10.12
16x32x2 RP $7.49
16x33x2 RP $7.53

Size Price
17x23x1 $5.90
17.5x11.5x1 $5.24
20x36x1 $11.91
30x30x1 $13.17
12x12x2 $5.34
19x24x2 $8.03

14x20x2 R.Panel

(Merv 8) $4.74

Page 4 of 4




